		1			
Republic of the Philippines ARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND H CENTRAL OFFICE				H Reference Number:	VIII-0
J APR 20	023		Manila	Project ID:	P007053
MEMORANDU	M				
FOR	Unders In NCR		RDO, CESO I ional Operations -A, IV-B, V, VI, VIII an	d VIII	
DPWH Region VII	I, endorsing the re	quest for the approv	rch 2023 of <b>DPWH Region</b> val of the <b>Modification</b> of <b>R</b> mar, of the project under FY	aulito F. Yangzon, OI	C-District Engineer,
As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Pro	ject Description		
UACS No. 31020 Project ID: P00					
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System		
Network Development - Road Widening - Primary Roads			Network Development - Road Widening - Primary Roads		
Daang Maharlika (SM) (Sn Isidro-Sn Juanico Br) - K0697 + 000 - K0697 + 202, K0698 + 720 - K0699 + 034			Daang Maharlika (SM) (Sn Isidro-Sn Juanico Br) - K0697 + 000 - K0697 + 202, K0698 + 720 - K0699 + 026		
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Road Widening: 1.086 Lane Km	₽ 24,500,000/ Lane Km	₽ 26,607,000	CW1- Road Widening: 0.710 Lane Km	₽ <b>23,756,302.5352</b> / Lane Km	₽ 16,866,974.80
			CW2-Construction of Drainage Structure along Road: 306 lineal meters	₽ 21,699.42875/ Lineal meter	₽ 6,640,025.20
			ROW- ROW Acquisition: 1,065	₽ 2,910.79812/ Square meter	₽ 3,100,000

## **Justifications:**

EAO

1. Adjustment in station limits to avoid overlapping of projects funded under FY 2021 GAA, hence the decrease in physical target from 1.086 Lane Km to 0.710 Lane Km.

₽ 543,000

₽ 27,150,000

Total:

Square meters

EAO

₽ 543,000,000

₽ 27,150,000

2. Project components for (CW2-Construction of drainage structure along road and ROW-ROW Acquisition) are added which are essential in the project.

3. Said changes resulted to the decrease in the original physical target and unit cost in view of the inclusion of new project components that are necessary in the project implementation, copy attached is Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate for your reference and guidance.

4. Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works, Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Straight Line Diagram, Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Geotagged Photos, Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, BP 202 and GIS Map.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Sequetary's consideration and approval.

0 ano ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.

ANITANTO V. MOLANO, JR. Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations In NCR, Region III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

**ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I** Undersecretary for Regional Operations In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII

OLANO, JR., CESO III Undersecretary

2.6 ACC/BCL/AVM/RRB